
1.—13b.
Teachers employed in Public Primary Schools at the End of each Year.

G. HoGBEN.

Schools with Average Attendance 1 - 14 (15) and 15 (16) -40 in each Education District
for Years 1900 and 1909.

G. HoGBEN

Approximate cost of paper.—Preparation, not given; printing (1,400 copies), £3.

Price, 3d.]
By Authority : John Mackay, Government Printer, Wellington.—1910.

4

Year. Certificated. Licensed. Having Partial iQualifications, i!
Having no Ex-

amination Status. Total.

i _.i

4
1899
1900
1901
1902
1903
1904
1905
1906
1907
1908
1909

2,495
2,506
2,491
2,516
2,482
2,490
2,473
2,418
2,436
2,453
2,594

14
14
10
45
34
50

270
227
178
99
68

75
77
92

161
172
205
90

134
142
167
264

158
171
182
277
340
349
320
428
545
635
689

2,742
2,768
2,775
2,999
3,028
3,094
3,153
3,207
3,301
3,354
3.615

Education District.
1-14.

1900.. | 15-40.

1909.

Total,
1-40.

—
1-15. in An Total,lfr-40. 1_40

Auckland
Taranaki
Wanganui
Wellington
Hawke's Bay
Marlborough
Nelson
Grey
Westland
North Canterbury
South Canterbury
Otago
Southland .

34
8

14
23

8
43
39
13
19
22
4

32
7

197
33
68
65
27
11
53

8
9

90
36
95
81

231
41
82
88
35
54
92
21
28

112
40

127
88

94
16
44
38
31
51
43
16
22
32
20
57
36

236
42
72
54
36
15
44

9
7

89
37
87
83

330
58

116
92
67
66
87
25
29

121
57

144
119

266 I 773 1,039 500* 811 l,311t
I

* There were 569 schools, counted separately.
f In 1909 schools with 36-40 in average attendance had an assistant mistress.

Note.—In both years two half-time schools are counted as one*


	Author
	Advertisements
	Illustrations
	Tables

