TEACHERS EMPLOYED IN PUBLIC PRIMARY SCHOOLS AT THE END OF EACH YEAR.

Year.		Certificated.	Licensed.	Having Partial Qualifications.	Having no Examination Status.	Total.
1899		2,495	14	75	158	2,742
1900	•	2,506	14	77	171	2,768
1901		2,491	10	92	182	2,775
1902	•	2,516	45	161	277	2,999
1902		2,482	34	172	340	3,028
1904	•	2,490	50	205	349	3,094
1904		2,473	270	90	320	3,153
1906		2,418	227	134	428	3,207
1907		2,436	178	142	545	3,301
1907		2,453	99	167	635	3,354
1909		2,594	68	264	689	3,615

G. Hogben.

Schools with Average Attendance 1-14 (15) and 15 (16) -40 in each Education District for Years 1900 and 1909.

	1906.			1909.		
Education District.	I-14.	15-40.	Total, 1-40.	1–15.	16-40.	Total, 1-40.
Auckland Taranaki Wanganui Wellington Hawke's Bay Marlborough Nelson Grey Westland North Canterbury South Canterbury Otago Southland	34 8 14 23 8 43 39 13 19 22 4 32	197 33 68 65 27 11 53 8 9 90 36 95 81	231 41 82 88 35 54 92 21 28 112 40 127 88	94 16 44 38 31 51 43 16 22 32 20 57 36	236 42 72 54 36 15 44 9 7 89 37 87 87	330 58 116 92 67 66 87 25 29 121 57 144 119
	266	773	1,039	500*	811	1,311

Note.—In both years two half-time schools are counted as one-

G. Hogben

Approximate cost of paper.—Preparation, not given; printing (1,400 copies), £3.

By Authority: John Mackay, Government Printer, Wellington.--1910.

Price, 3d.]

<sup>\*</sup> There were 569 schools, counted separately. † In 1909 schools with 36—40 in average attendance had an assistant mistress.